


General Fund 
BYRON CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Budget Amendment #1 
November 17, 2025 

2025-2026 

Original 1st Amended 
Budget Budget Change 

REVENUES: 
Local Sources 11,176,297   11,176,297   -                   

Non-Educational Entity Sources -                   -                   -                   

State Sources 45,420,457   50,027,577   4,607,120     

Federal Sources 1,157,455     1,237,210     79,755          

Incoming Transfers & Other Transactions 5,802,440     5,898,240     95,800          

TOTAL REVENUE 63,556,649 $ 68,339,324 $ 4,782,675 $    

EXPENDITURES: 
Instruction: 

Basic Programs 33,126,667   35,767,448   2,640,781     

Added Needs 6,861,110     6,636,154     (224,956)       

Support Services: 
Pupil 4,493,460     4,628,100     134,640        

Instructional Staff 1,282,639     1,455,093     172,454        

General Administration 785,800        785,800        -                   

School Administration 3,341,979     3,485,543     143,564        

Business Services 1,158,589     1,162,438     3,849            

Operation and Maintenance 5,437,036     5,474,610     37,574          

Pupil Transportation 3,267,174     3,280,516     13,342          

Central 1,910,421     1,948,604     38,183          

Athletics 2,086,149     2,088,560     2,411            

Community Services 242,796        255,309        12,513          

Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactions 183,628        183,628        -                   

TOTAL EXPENSES 64,177,448 $ 67,151,803 $ 2,974,355 $    

IMPACT TO FUND BALANCE: (620,799) $      1,187,521 $    1,808,320 $    



Student/School Activity Fund 
BYRON CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Budget Amendment #1 
November 17, 2025 

2025-2026 
Original 1st Amended 
Budget Budget Change 

REVENUES: 
Local Sources 925,000        925,000        -                   

State Sources -                   -                   -                   

Federal Sources -                   -                   -                   

Incoming Transfers and Other Transactions -                   -                   -                   

TOTAL REVENUES: 925,000 $        925,000 $        -$                

EXPENDITURES: 
Student/School Activities 1,065,000     1,065,000     

Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactions -                   -                   

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,065,000 $    1,065,000 $    -$                

IMPACT TO FUND BALANCE: (140,000) $      (140,000) $      -$                

Food Service Fund 
BYRON CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Budget Amendment #1 

2025-2026 
Original 1st Amended 
Budget Budget Change 

REVENUES: 
Local Sources 477,244        477,244        -                   

State Sources 2,365,312     2,365,312     -                   

Federal Sources 1,562,106     1,562,106     -                   

Incoming Transfers and Other Transactions -                   -                   -                   

TOTAL REVENUES: 4,404,662 $    4,404,662 $    -$                

EXPENDITURES: 
Food Service Activities 4,300,416     4,389,405     88,989          

Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactions -                   -                   -                   

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,300,416 $    4,389,405 $    88,989 $          

IMPACT TO FUND BALANCE: 104,246 $        15,257 $          (88,989) $        



Community Service Fund 
BYRON CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Budget Amendment #1 
November 17, 2025 

2025-2026 
Original 1st Amended 
Budget Budget Change 

REVENUES: 
Community Recreation (Pool) 162,954        160,254        (2,700)           

BCTV 235,640        235,640        -                   

VSFAC 218,000        218,000        -                   

Early Childhood Center 2,512,000     1,912,000     (600,000)       

Total Local, State & Federal Sources 3,128,594 $    2,525,894 $    (602,700) $      

Community Recreation (Pool) 10,561          10,561          -                   

Preschool -                   -                   -                   

Child Care (Room to Bloom) -                   -                   -                   

BCTV -                   -                   -                   

VSFAC 173,067        173,067        -                   

Early Childhood Center -                   -                   -                   

Driver Education -                   -                   -                   

Total Incoming Transfers and Other Transactions 183,628 $        183,628 $        -$                

TOTAL REVENUES: 3,312,222 $    2,709,522 $    (602,700) $      

EXPENDITURES: 
Community Recreation (Pool) 187,362        187,362        -                   

BCTV 194,179        194,179        -                   

VSFAC 499,875        499,875        -                   

Early Childhood Center 2,073,820     1,573,820     (500,000)       

Community Service Activities 2,955,236 $ 2,455,236 $ (500,000) $    

Community Recreation (Pool) -                   -                   -                   

VSFAC -                   -                   -                   

Early Childhood Center 125,000        125,000        -                   

Outgoing Transfers & Other Transactions 125,000 $     125,000 $     -$             

TOTAL APPROPRIATED 3,080,236 $    2,580,236 $    (500,000) $      

IMPACT TO FUND BALANCE: 231,986 $        129,286 $        (102,700) $      


